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she would wve retired on al 6. 1988 .
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[cochar wes romoted in the Leciurer grede on 4thSepts
1270., The applicant stated that the result was very
good 98 to 100% and no aduarsq\sntry whatsoever cnmmunica

=

to her and she was never appﬁ;aad nf‘tha fact that her wor

at any time was below average Or raquiraiany bruahing or

“h 4 ::i
: that she required some improvement in her work. ﬁhruptlﬁ &
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such an brder has been passed. _ ﬁ?_
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3, The respondents have tried to justify tha svdan 4.
on-the ground that the rauieu*cnmm?ttag-cuniidHﬂZﬁer f i

case and in public interest she was not found fit encugh
to be retai ned in service and that is why the order of

compulsory ratiramant was paasad. It is also stated by 5 _
the raapnndenta that the confidential reports for the VG@?
1983-84 and 1964~-B5 are average to good and in_tha,pnnﬁidg?
tial reports for 1985-86 the nnntaraigning aybhqrdty hg@
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for Class 11 post. However, the Reviewing Committee after
going through the sgrvice record and cnnfidantial reports
including other rapurté about her performance recommended
that the applicant is not considered suitable for further
retention in service in the public interest ., Accordingly
a notice dated 10.3.87 was served, The facts as stated
above make it clear that no adua;sé entry whatsoever has

been communicated to the applicant and nor she apprised

also that her work was below average or that it requires
some brushing ©Or improvement. In the year 1984-85 she

was just average Lo good meaning thereby that her entry

in the year 1988-85 was not bad, and in the confidential.

report of 1985-85 only the countersigning authority has

Fan :
judged t©O be be low average.s Aparttfrom that there appears
&

tobe nothing against her.
assesment has been made . learned counsel for the
respondents Shri Lalji Singh justifying that the
cunpulsory_;etiranent made reference tothe Supreme
Court decision in case ©of Jayanti Kamar Sinha . Vs.
- Union of India & Cthers 1989 (92) Administrative Tribunal
Casesg 1in which it has be;n stated that ordinarily
vwhen the entries relates +to itself and leading to
adverse entries in the communication thereof 18 sent
to the officer concerned with a view providimg an
opportunity for improvement Of performance . In the case
of Jayanti Kumar Singha it was noticed that the entries
in question were based on general assessment of H
performance, He was communicated years back with
general disapproval ~of his method of working, and the
review proceedings were intééﬁgééﬁgggewtuatha guideiineg_
framed by the government on thﬁgpost on which the

app licant was working was responsible one and his

performance could not be tolerated.

W-gen
4, The applicant hwﬁa as a teacher, and the
| 4

assertion made by her that her result was good has not

1t is not known how this overall
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peen denied, and ap art from the 153'!’:"% lﬁ*

stated back we do not find that any adverse , arkf was given

Lot >
' ¢0 her and any time she was asked to 1mroﬁ% _

case is different from the casefof Jayanti mmﬁ‘r ’.Eiﬁir'ﬂ from

1375 to 1984 consistantly the applicant & that cas éf
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pad remarks and adverse entries and disapprOval of the ,h

authorities for his mode of functioning. During all thaso
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review Lbommmttee cume to the conclusion that he hatt loat. _
utility and has\-become a dead wood as mentioned in his
B cunfldential report in the year 1980. Thereafter he was

years he was not appreciated to be a good of ficer Or upto m;_j

[ mark. eonsiateneb a-f thecontinuous )record it appears that the

o . allowed to dontinue for 4 years. A solitary entry and that to

in respect of a teacher without any exp lanation could not be

said that the teacher has lost 5:45'5 utility and become dlad
wood. A48 such it could not be said in case of overall

assessment because no warning was given to the applicant.

the facts as they were ©On confidential record and the
u..-.-aL-ﬁ-‘P .l,.‘
¢ review committee seedza(jurlsdlction i enlarging fhe sScope
A~ of hﬂ:-ﬁg jurisdiction in tetllremntc‘éven those who should n

" k
have been toached.

5. The decision in such circumstances could not be
A Sﬁ‘l‘-’ to be in public}:? interest, and as such this application

deserves to be allcmed and the drder dated 10O.3. 87 by which

the applicsnt was compulsorily retired is quashed and the
4~ applicant will be deiﬁ'ﬁto be COntinu&Q in serv;ce upto the

date when she atkained the age of supperanuation, and she

is entitled to all the consequential benefits. No order as
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o5th November,l99l,Alld.

to costs,
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The decision of the peview committe was not in consonénce ©f P
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